	_		Mo-6098/I	4D- 98 - 52-pt	IJ	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	⁻ 01-18-2001 ⁻		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
SMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			_		d Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten			ched original	documents or	r copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	1015	58 7794			copy thereor.	
12. 20.00 Steven L. Schilling; Herman P. Doerge; Edward E. Ball; Keith J. Headley		Name:	Bayer Corporation E		PTO 4	
Edward E. Ball, Kellil J	. Headley	Internal Address:	Patent Dep	artment	129°	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No				09/7	
3. Nature of conveyance:					<u> </u>	
Assignment	Street Address: 100 Bayer Road					
	nange of Name	Name to the same of the same o			 ;	
Other		City: <u>Pittsburgh</u>		State: PA	ZIP: <u>15205-9741</u>	
Execution Date: 12/13/00; 12/13/00; 12/13/00;	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together w A. Patent Application No.(s) To be Assigned Herewith CHITHAGGTH		B. Patent No.	• •	n is:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lyndanne M. Whalen Internal Address: Bayer Corporation Patent Department		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$}}}}}\$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
City: Pittsburgh State: PA	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
7/2001 DBYRNE 00000115 133848 09/429/4	DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE				
C:581 40.00 CH						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

the original document.

Donna J. Veatch

Name of Person Signing

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

2

December 20,

Date

2000

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We , 1) Steven L. Schilling	; 2) Herman P. D	oerge; 3) Edward	d E. Ball
4) Keith J. Headley			
of 1) 250 Lynn Haven Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 1522	28-1821; 2) 9332	Timber Trail, Pit	tsburgh,
PA 15237-4273; 3) 200 Beacon Drive Ext., Weirt	on, WV 26062-49	904; 4) 609 S. 2 ⁿ	^d Avenue,
Paden City, WV 26159-1101			
have invented certain improvements in CO-INITI	ATED POLYOLS	USEFUL FOR	THE
PRODUCTION OF RIGID POLYURETHANE FO	AMS		············
described in a patent application executed by _us	s_ on		
and identified in the United States Patent Office a	as follows:		
Serial No.: <u>To be Assign</u>	ied	_	
Filed: <u>Herewith</u>		_	
and Attorney's Docket No.: Mo6098/MD-98-52-P	U	; and	
WHEREAS, BAYER CORPORATION of of Indiana, is desirous of acquiring the entire right inventions and any and all patents to be obtained.	it, title and intere		
NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable considered our employment contracts with BAYER CORPO said BAYER CORPORATION, its successors and said invention or inventions, as described in the thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; a country based thereon, including the right to file International Convention; also any improvements made by us during the period of our employment and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof said invention, inventions or improvements and a substitute applications which may be filed upon any foreign country; and we hereby authorize an patents on said application or applications to said interest.	RATION, we do ad assigns, the er aforesaid applica and in and to any said foreign applications on said invention; also the entire to be obtained in any divisional, cosaid invention, in ad request the issed BAYER CORP	hereby sell, assigntire right, title, are stion, in any form applications filed ications under the or or inventions right, title and intentions or improventions or improventions or improventions authority to ORATION, as as	gn and transfer unto and interest in and to or embodiment d in any foreign e provisions of the now or hereafter erest in and to any gn country upon nuation-in-part or evements in this or issue any and all esignee of the entire
We further agree, without any payment incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to agents, any facts relating to said invention, inverinterference purposes or for other legal proceed or other legal proceedings, whenever requested papers required to make any of the foregoing proceedings.	said BAYER CO ntions or improve ings, whenever ro ; and execute an	RPORATION, its ments, including equested, testify d deliver, on requ	representatives or evidence for in any interference
SIGNED AT Pittsburgh, PA		SA	, this
day ofday of	(L.S.) 1) (L.S.) 2) (L.S.) 3)	terren J.	La hilling Doergo
SIGNED AT New Martinsville,		SA .	, this
15th day of <u>December</u>		000	<u>.</u>
	(L.S.) 4)	J. Henly	
/vjt/9852assignment	,	V. A	

PATENT REEL: 011424 FRAME: 0763

RECORDED: 12/20/2000